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TARIFF CONCESSION NOTICES

(INCLUDING OTHER NOTICES UNDER THE
TARIFF ACT 1988, THE DUMPING AND COUNTERVAILING DUTIES ACT 1988
AND THE CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT 1996)



3002 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE, No. 129 1 SEPTEMBER 2009

TARIFF CONCESSION (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 2009/33
Applications Advertised for Objection
Closing Date for Objections 22nd September 2009

1 Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an
objection should do so in writing, to the Ministry of Economic Development, PO Box 1473, Wellington, Fax 04-499 8508, before 22nd September 2009. All submissions should
include:

—  the Tariff Concession (Advertisement) Notice number; the Tariff item; and
—  Reference number.
2 All submissions from local manufacturers should include:
—  the range of alternative goods made locally;
—  the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
—  present and potential output;
—  details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.

3 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the Ministry of

Economic Development quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.

SCHEDULE
Part Appn. *Category
Tariff Name and Address I Ref. of
Item Description of Goods of Applicant Ref. No. Appn.
60.04) PF3227 Bastille 100% polyester — 25,000 metres Charles Parsons (NZ) Ltd 99 302738G M
60.05) PB3216 liquid 100% rayon — 25,000 metres PO Box 38
60.06) PF3173 Ay Caramba 100% polyester — 25,000 metres AUCKLAND
PF3161 Wild Berry Street 90% polyester, 10% wool — 25,000 metres
PF3281 The Pentagon 90% polyester, 10% wool — 25,000 metres
PB2791 Noxious Rib 100% cotton — 25,000 metres
PF3204 Mansfield Park 63% wool, 23% polyester — 25,000 metres
PB3253 I Pod 60% cotton, 40% polyester — 25,000 metres
PB3255 Treadmill 54% viscose, 46% polyester — 25,000 metres
PB3256 Blitz 65% cotton, 35% polyester — 25,000 metres
60.04) PB2885 Slushy 57% polyester, 30% viscose, 13% nylon — 25,000 metres ~ Charles Parsons (NZ) Ltd 99 302739C M
60.05) PF3312 Block Party 100% polyester — 25,000 metres PO Box 38
60.06) PB2790 Noxious Rib 100% cotton — 25,000 metres AUCKLAND
PB2997 Scrappy 93% acrylic, 7% wool — 25,000 metres
PB2994 Snowflake 75% wool, 25% polyester — 25,000 metres
PB2992 Snowmobile 75% wool, 25% polyester — 25,000 metres
PB2993 Dynamo 62% cotton, 30% polyester, 8% elastane — 25,000 metres
PB2977 Beanie 80% viscose, 7% wool, 4% spandex — 25,000 metres
PB2844 Toboggan 70% wool, 30% nylon — 25,000 metres
PF3298 Grudge 100% polyester — 25,000 metres
6303.92.01 Antimicrobial disposable curtains Rydlyme NZ Ltd 99 302743A A
PO Box 17291
Greenlane 1546
AUCKLAND
6810.19.00 Fibre reinforced aerated concrete panels Cameron Air & Seafreight Ltd 99 302741E A
PO Box 14159
CHRISTCHURCH 8544
8419.89.09 Tanks, storage, steel having all of the following: Cameron Air & Seafreight Ltd 99 302740G A
(a) load capacity not less than 1,250 cubic metres; PO Box 14159
(b) liquid density not greater than 1,500kgs/per cubic metre at full load CHRISTCHURCH 8544
capacity;
(c) diameter not less than 10 metres,
(d) height not less than 12 metres;
(e) internal heating coils;
(f) internal sloping floors
*  Category of Application: A - General Approval
CE - Capital Equipment
™M - Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply
MS - Manufacturers” Samples
RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession
S - Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs
SMI - Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs
SS - Special Situation
v - Variation of Existing Concession
w - Withdrawal of Concession
+ - Denotes amendment or addition

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of August 2009. V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development.
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Tariff Act 1988
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TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 33) 2009

3003

I, Vincent Anthony Manks, Executive Officer, Ministry of Economic Development, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:

(a) Inaccordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in
that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified
(b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule

with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe

(c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this Gazette, or otherwise at the date so specified, the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third
Schedule to this notice

FIRST SCHEDULE
Concessions Approved
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty I Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
A 1901.20.09 Dehydrated corn pellets suited for use in the manufacture of corn snacks Free Free 99 302648F  6/09
A 3402.90.00 Smart Sonic’s 440-R SMT detergent Free Free 99 302671L  7/09
A 3926.90.69) Framed nets and parts thereof, to fit kerbside recycling bins Free Free 99 302674E  7/09
4016.99.99) L460mm x W370mm x H330mm
A 57.03 Hand made, hand tufted rugs Free Free 99 302661C  6/09
X 8301.40.00) Mortice locks and latches Free Free 99 302654L  6/09
8302.41.00)
A 8431.20 Attachments such as materials handling equipment, interchangeable tools or Free Free 99 302662A  6/09
machinery, or other equipment used on telescopc handlers classified in Tariff
Heading 84.27 of the Tariff of New Zealand, regardless of tariff classification
A 8479.89.00 Passport personalization system Free Free 99 302632K  4/09
A 9504.90.00 Cashflow ® boardgames Free Free 99 302672]) 7/09
SECOND SCHEDULE
Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty I Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
™M 3920.10.09 VIF (Virtually Impermeable Film) mulch barrier film, consisting of a Free Free 99 302655 6/09  5/10
composition of EVA (Ethyl Vinyl Alcohol) polymers between two layers
of PE (Polyethylene) from 20mu to 60mu, in rolls from 1 to 4 metres wide,
for own use in the cultivation of strawberries
™M 5112.11.08 100% wool — 6000m* Free Free 99 302666D  6/09 2/10
5512.30.08 54% wool, 44% polyester, 2% lycra — 3000m>
5515.13.29 53% polyester, 43% wool, 4% lycra — 5000m>
THIRD SCHEDULE
Concession Approvals Withdrawn
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty I Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
57.03 Handmade, ... backing 996719C
8301.40.00 Mortice ... latches 302654L
Category of Approval: A - General Approval
CE - Capital Equipment
GT - Goods in Transit
™M - Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply
MS - Manufacturers” Samples
RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession
N - Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs
SMI - Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs
SS - Special Situation
\% - Variation of Existing Concession
X - Administrative Amendment

The concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice will not be published in the Consolidated List of Approvals.

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of August 2009.

PUBLISHED BY THE

DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS
PRINTED BY SECURACOPY

Te Tori Toiwherug

V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development.

ISSN 0111-5650
ISSN 1177-8415

Price $3.10 (inc. GST)



